The continuing education and certification required of the Municipal Judges by 

law or Supreme Court Rule; and   

b. Judicial education and training for Court Administrator and Clerks of the 

Municipal Court.  

Provided further, that no Municipal Court shall retain more than one thousand five hundred 

dollars ($1,500.00) in this fund for each Judge, Administrator or Clerk of the Municipal Court. 

Any excess funds shall be transmitted quarterly to the general revenue fund of the City Treasury. 

11. Pursuant to Section 57.995, RSMo., the court costs are hereby amended to charge an